

Zonta Club of North Puget Sound Commitment to Advancing the Status of Women Partnership

The Zonta Club of North Puget Sound (formerly Everett) is a member of Zonta International, a worldwide service organization of executives in business and the professions working together to advance the status of women locally and globally. Zonta International comprises over 30,000 members with more than 1,200 clubs in 66 countries. Zonta Club of North Puget Sound is committed to increasing opportunities for community and personal enrichment while striving to improve the status of women in North Puget Sound. We believe that working together, we can achieve this shared goal and we ask you to commit to the following as you carry out your organization's mission and utilize the program support, we provide:

As a non-profit organization whose programs meet the objectives of Zonta, we are committed to helping support the mission and efforts of the Zonta Club of North Puget Sound whenever and however possible.

We will recognize the contributions of the Zonta Club of North Puget Sound to our organization as appropriate and in accordance with our donor guidelines or in ways to include:

Media coverage, newsletter articles, acknowledgement on website and in other widely-distributed materials

Acknowledgement and/or presentation at board, staff, or other meetings

We will work with the Zonta Club of North Puget Sound as a partner by offering to assist in Zonta's efforts to advance the status of women as it

Encouraging our volunteers, staff, board, and others to volunteer at or attend Zonta activities, particularly the **Zonta Club of North Puget Sound.**

Providing our volunteers, staff, board, and others, information supplied by Zonta so they may learn about Zonta

We will send a representative of our organization to a Zonta Club of North Puget Sound meeting to inform Zonta members about the program their funds are supporting and will provide a report of the number of lives touched by the program supported by the Zonta Club of North Puget Sound Foundation before applying for future funding.

Please sign and return a copy to:

The Zonta Club of North Puget Sound
Service Committee Chair
P.O. Box 5204
Everett, WA 98206-5204
Or email to zontaeverettscholarships@outlook.com

Signature Date

Organization